19
No. of poles
Mass
Operate time @ 25 (Latch and Reset)
2 Form C (2 PDT) 4 Form C (4PDT)
54.5 grams [.120 lb. Max] 90.6 grams [.20  lb. Max]
Contact voltage drop (@ Rated resistive load)
Dielectric strength @ sea

OPTIONAL
 S: Internal Voltage  Suppressor
Track Mount Part Numbering System
21
A3 A1X1 X2B1
+ X1
- B3
A3
B2
B3 A2
A1
+ DB
+ DB
-Y2 +Y1
ELS210/ELS215
Y-COIL LAST ENERGIZED
X2B1
+ X1
- B3
A3
B2
A2A1
+ DB
+ DB
-Y2 +Y1
ELS210/ELS215
Y-COIL LAST ENERGIZED
VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
(-42 Vdc MAX.)
OPTIONAL INTERNAL
B1
+Y1
XY2
+
-B2
A2
LATCHING STYLE RELAY (MTG. STYLE 4-DC ONLY)
ELS210
Y-COIL LAST ENERGIZED (-42 Vdc MAX.)
LATCHING STYLE RELAY (MTG. STYLE 6-DC ONLY)
LATCHING STYLE RELAY
(MTG. STYLE 6-DC ONLY)
(-5 Vdc MAX.)
DC
         COIL CODE A B D E G J
Nominal coil voltage 6 12 26,5 28 48 110
Maximum pick up  voltage at 25°C 3 6 13.5 14 24 55
Maximum pick up voltage at 125°C 3,9 7,7 18 18,7 31 70
Minimum drop out voltage at -70° C 2 5 1,2 1,5 2 5
Coil resistance (ohms ±10% at  25°C )   15     60      280    300 1000 5000
Maximum coil transient suppression
(where applicable) VDC
  See  circuit diagram below 100 180
 Coil characteristics
 Circuit diagram
OTHER VOLTAGES AVAILABLE FROM FACTORY ON REQUEST
EL210 / EL215 Track Mount Characteristics
22
 Mounting  & Terminal Styles
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM (IN.)
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, TOLERANCE IS ±0.25 (.010)
MOUNTING STYLE:  4
TERMINAL STYLE:    M
THESE TRACK MOUNT RELAYS TO BE USED WITH BRACKET ASSY AND TRACKS
MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF MIL-PRF-12883.  SEE MIL-PRF-12883/50
FOR SOCKET INFORMATION AND MIL-PRF-12883/49 FOR TRACK INFORMATION
[GOLD PLATED HEADER & TERMINALS
EL210 / EL215 Track Mount Characteristics
23
STYLE  V :  SOLDER PIN
STYLE  M :  PLUG IN
 V    TIN PLATED TERMINALS WITH TIN PLATED POLARIZING PIN
 Mounting  & Terminal Styles